

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7353/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in CWP No. 11880/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12805 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Ji Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the notice has been sent through courier in S.L.P.(C) No. 12805/2006 but the receipt has not been received so far. The Registry has also reported that the service is awaited. Let the service be awaited for another four weeks. Put up after four weeks.

R. Bhatia)	(Pardeep Kumar)	(Radha
Court Master	Court Master	Co